)0 10/49/52

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harry P. Winer	11/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	800 North Quincy Street	
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10749758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Elleman

Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street

Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 520219-00301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Elleman

Total Attachments: 1

source=520219-00301_20061227151721#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0088

500199518

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Harry P. Winer, of Holliston, MA, while employed by the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have, along with Donald Aldridge and John Granby, made the following inventions:

Title	United States Patent Number	United States Filing Date
Height Adjustable Protective Garment	10/749,758	December 31, 2003

Whereas, I/we have assigned and transferred to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, and hereinafter called the Government, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof.

Whereas, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the following foreign countries:

All Designated PCT States

Whereas, by acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the above listed foreign countries, the Government will be enabled to license the invention in such countries and share the income from the licensing with the inventors as allowed by law;

Now therefore, I/We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in the above listed countries in which the Government may file or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection. This assignment is made nunc pro tunc June 1, 2004.

I/We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal.

Harry P. Winer

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0089